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ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET

Original Title Page and pages 1 to 58 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. Original
and revised pages as named below contain all changes from the original tariff that are in effect on the date
hereof.
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24 Original 55 1% *
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Note: Check Sheets filed with Transmittals No. 1 contained errors & omissions related to
Page & Revision Numbers.

Issued: December 18, 2006 Effective: January 2, 2007
Joe Jetensky, General Manager
112 S. Lee
Clearwater, KS 67026



DALTON TELEPHONE COMPANY Tariff F.C.C. No. 1
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ACCESS SERVICE

17. RATES AND CHARGES (Cont’d)

17.4  Other Services (Cont’d)

17.4.9 Digital Subscriber Line Access Services

© DSL Access Services Discount Pricing Arrangement# ©)

Regulations concerning the DSL Access Services
Discount Pricing Arrangement Monthly Plan or
Term Plan are set forth in 8.3, preceding.

Monthly Nonrecurring
Rate Charge

@ Monthly Plan Line Charges

Basic ADSL Line Charge
- Per local exchange
telephone service line $30.95 $60.00
2 Term Plan

() Term Plan Charges

Per Serving Wire
Center included in

a Term Plan
- Pricing Option 1 $75.00 None
- Pricing Option2 ~ $150.00 None
(b) Term Plan Line Charges
Non-
1 Year 3 Year 1 Year 3 Year recurring
Option 1 Option 1 Option 2 Option 2 All
Basic ADSL $27.95 $24.95 $24.95 $20.95 $60.00
# Effective January 2, 2007, the DSL Access Services Discount Pricing Arrangement (DPA) will (N)

no longer be available to new customers. A customer with an existing DPA Term Plan on

January 2, 2007 may continue service with that term plan until the expiration of the

commitment period. If at the end of the grandfathered DPA Term Plan commitment the

customer has not elected to establish a new DSL Access Services Wholesale Rate Plan (WRP)

as described in Section 8.4, the customer will be billed the DPA Monthly Plan Line Charges
specified in Section 17.4.9(C)(1), following, for its Basic ADSL Access Service lines. The
customer may convert an existing grandfathered DPA Term Plan commitment to a new DSL WRP

Term Plan commitment at any time without the application of a termination liability

charge. The Access Order Charge to establish the replacement DSL WRP Term Plan commitment

will also be waived. (N)

Issued: December 18, 2006 Effective: January 2, 2007
Joe Jetensky, General Manager
112 S. Lee
Clearwater, KS 67026



DALTON TELEPHONE COMPANY Tariff F.C.C. No. 1
Nebraska Original Page 55.1

ACCESS SERVICE

17. RATES AND CHARGES (Cont’d)

17.4  Other Services (Cont’d)

17.4.9 Digital Subscriber Line Access Services

(D) DSL Access Services Wholesale Rate Plan

Regulations concerning the DSL Access Services Wholesale Rate Plan
(DSL WRP) are set forth in Section 8.4, preceding.

Monthly Nonrecurring
Rate Charge
1) DSL WRP Monthly Plan
Line Charge
Basic ADSL Line Charge $30.95 $101.53

2 DSL WRP Term Plan

@ DSL WRP Term Plan Charges

Per WRP Serving Wire
Center included in

a Term Plan
- Pricing Option 1 $106.50 None
- Pricing Option 2 $532.50 None

(b) Term Plan Line Charges

Monthly Recurring Charges Non-Recurring
1 Year 3 Year 1 Year 3 Year Charge
Option 1 Option 1 Option 2 Option 2 All
Basic ADSL $21.70 $17.83 $16.98 $11.98 $101.53
(© DSL Volume Pricing Commitment Plan
Monthly Volume Monthly
Commitment Level Discount
100 5%
500 10%
2,500 15%
Issued: December 18, 2006 Issuing Officer: Effective: January 2, 2007
Joe Jetensky, General Manager
112 S. Lee

Clearwater, KS 67026
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